costs such as staff costs for determining property owner eligibility, construction oversite, processing 

payouts, etc. for the same HOME affordable housing units mentioned above.   

The 2024 AAP (AP-55) Emergency Solutions Grant goals were to support three hundred seventy-five 

(375) households through essential services, operating/rehab of emergency shelters, and homeless 

prevention/rapid rehousing. The total households assisted during 2024 was fifty-one (51). Of the fifty-

one (51), six (6) were assisted through emergency shelter, twelve (12) were assisted through rapid